



## **Ambulance Headquarters**

Bernicia House The Waterfront Goldcrest Way Newburn Riverside Newcastle upon Tyne NE15 8NY

Tel: 0191 430 2000 www.neas.nhs.uk

Our Ref: FOI.20.304

E Moore

E-mail: request-710672-289fd4ea@whatdotheyknow.com

4 December 2020

**Dear Sirs** 

## Freedom of Information Act 2000 - Information Request

Thank you for your request for information under the Freedom of Information Act which was received on 3 December 2020. I can confirm that we hold the information you have requested. You asked the following questions, reproduced in **bold** below:

I am aware there was a request which was answered in 2017, I am requesting an up to date version of the following request:

I would like to receive information, regarding operational bases (i.e where ambulatory staff; technicians & paramedics) start there shifts, I make this request under the FOI Act. The Information I would like to preceive is as follows;

- Location of operational bases (i.e Ambulance Hubs/Stations).
- 2. How many vehicles (Ambulances/Rapid Response Vehicles) are based each location.

I would unlike the other request like to know how many bases you have in operation within the Cleveland area (Middlesbrough, Redcar, Stockton and Hartlepool and the vehicles such as ambulances, rapid response etc. However a full list of bases would be acceptable too.

The Trust has three divisional areas of operation. See attached map. NEAS' fleet is treated as itinerant with no designated base location.

The addresses of the stations in the "South" are:

- 1. Barnard Castle Ambulance Station, c/o The Quad Building, Wilson St, Barnard Castle, DL12 8JU
- 2. Weardale Ambulance Station, Hood St, St Johns Chapel, DL13 1QW
- 3. Middleton in Teesdale Ambulance Station, c/o Fire Station, Gas Lane, Durham, DL12 0TN





- 4. Bishop Auckland Ambulance Station, Civic Centre, Watling Rd, Bishop Auckland, DL14 6RP
- 5. South Church Ambulance Station, Units 18-19 Nunns Close, South Church Enterprise Park, Bishop Auckland, DL14 6XD
- 6. Helmington Row Ambulance Station, Helmington Row Farm, Crook, DL15 0RW
- 7. Newton Aycliffe Ambulance Station, Bradford Close, Newton Aycliffe, DL5 5HU
- 8. Seaham Ambulance Station, Unit 3 Site 4 Cold Hesledon Ind Est, Murton, Seaham, SR7 8RL
- 9. Peterlee Ambulance Station, Essington Way, Peterlee, SR8 5AZ
- 10. Billingham Ambulance Station, Unit 6b Lealholm Rd Ins Est, Billingham, TS23 3TA
- 11. Coulby Newham Ambulance Station, The Ridgeway, Old Stokesley Rd, Coulby Newham, Middlesbrough, TS8 0TQ
- 12. Darlington Ambulance Station, Darlington Memorial Hospital, Hollyhurst Rd, Darlington, DL3 6XH
- 13. Fishburn Ambulance Station, Front St, Fishburn, Stockton on Tees, TS21 4AB
- 14. Carlin How Ambulance Station, Brotton Rd, Carlin How, Cleveland, TS13 4DY
- 15. Grangetown Ambulance Room, c/o Fire Station, Church Lane, Trunk Road, Grangetown, TS6 9AA
- 16. Hartlepool North Ambulance Station, c/o TA Centre, Easington Rd, Hartlepool, TS24 8JY
- 17. Hartlepool South Ambulance Station, Unit 4b Park View Ind Est, Hartlepool, TS25 1PD
- 18. Middlesbrough Ambulance Station, The Fulcrum Centre, Acklam Road Middlesbrough, TS5 4EQ
- 19. Redcar Ambulance Station, Trunk Road, Redcar, TS10 5BW
- 20. Stockton Ambulance Station, Grangefield Rd, Stockton, TS18 4AB

Please note that we no longer have a presence in Guisborough.

If you are not satisfied with the information we have provided, you can request an internal review within 40 working days of the date of this letter, which will be carried out by Mr Paul Aitken-Fell, who is the Trust's Consultant Paramedic and is someone not involved with your original request.

If you wish to follow this route, please contact <a href="mailto:audrey.turnbull@neas.nhs.uk">audrey.turnbull@neas.nhs.uk</a> who will commence the process on your behalf.

If you remain unhappy with the outcome of the review, you can ultimately complain to:

The Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

Yours sincerely

Mark Cotton

Freedom of Information Lead

ForLife